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Iaclusion. o{ Bareilly in Vayudoot
Service

4 1 1 3. SHRI MOHAMMAD ASRAR
AH:MAD: Will the Minister of C IVIL AVIATION pe pleased to state :

(a) whether Government proposa to include Bareilly town in Uttar Pradesh in the Vayudoot Service; and

(b) if so, by when and if not , reasons therefor?,

THE '.MINISTER OF STATE OF
THE MINISTRIES OF C IVIL AVIA­
TION AND CIVIL SUPPLIES �SHRl
BHAGWAT JHA AZAD) : ( a) �o. Sir.

(b) Vayudoot service i s being extended in the country in a phased manner hence it is not possible to cover all the stations immediately.
Bareilly does not figure in the current phase of the expansion programme which is being implemented at present.
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EXPort llO . 1 ,,

4 1 1 5. SHRI M. RAJASHEKHARA
MURTHY: Will the Minister of • �­
MERE be pleased to state:

( a ) whether it is a fact that exp rt houses enjoy certain facilities t: . er the Import Policy, 1 982-83 ·

(b ) whether an export house !'�f rred to above will cease to enjoy the above benefit on obtaining 1 00 er cent export oriented unit licence e Jen in respect to its existing exports m de outside the 1 00 per cent export ort nted unit ; and

(c ) if the answer to part (b) a· ve be in the negative, the reasons ther of?

THE MINISTER OF STATE F
THE MINISTRY or COM'MBR
(SHRI SHIVRAJ V. PATIL) : ( a)
Yes, Sir.

(b ) Exports of products manufactured by an approved 1 00 per cent e� -
port-oriented unit also qualify for benefits available under the Export
Houses scheme.

(c ) Does not arise.

Boldin of test by Central Bank f India for transfer of Safai Karam ri into Peon! cadre

4 1 16 . SHRI RAM PYARE PANIK
Will the Minister of FINANCE be pleased to state:

( a ) whether the Central Bank f·
Indi held any test for the tran�t<?r of Safai Karamcharis into Peon's cadre; if so, the minimum eligibllity criteria of service experience a d educational qualiflcatfons;

ib) wh�ther the results of the aid;
tests have been declared ; if so, t e region-wis number at successful Sa-, fai Karamcharis;

